OP \$90.00 5079524

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM725039

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		04/25/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SL Power Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	6050 King Drive	
Internal Address:	Building A	
City:	Ventura	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93003	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5079524	LEVEL VI+
Registration Number:	3622613	CONDOR
Registration Number:	3383902	CONDOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: timothy.pecsenye@blankrome.com **Correspondent Name:** Timothy D. Pecsenye (074658-17078)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-17078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2022

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007707 FRAME: 0069

900691634

source=Sale of SL Power - Termination and Release of IP (Steel)-Execution Version#page1.tif source=Sale of SL Power - Termination and Release of IP (Steel)-Execution Version#page2.tif source=Sale of SL Power - Termination and Release of IP (Steel)-Execution Version#page3.tif source=Sale of SL Power - Termination and Release of IP (Steel)-Execution Version#page4.tif source=Sale of SL Power - Termination and Release of IP (Steel)-Execution Version#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007707 FRAME: 0070

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of April 25, 2022, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Collateral Agent"), to SL POWER ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2017, made by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), and pursuant to that certain Supplement to Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of December 29, 2021, made by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent (the "<u>Supplement</u>"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6219/0245;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2017 at Reel/Frame 044678/0939;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on December 15, 2017 at Volume/Document 9954/808;

WHEREAS, the Supplement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2021 at Reel/Frame 058600/0571;

WHEREAS, the Supplement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7546/0709;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2012, made by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent (the "2012 IP Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the 2012 IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2012 at Reel/Frame 28802/0081;

WHEREAS, the 2012 IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4844/0469;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to terminate, release and discharge its security interests in the Specified Intellectual Property defined below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007707 FRAME: 0071

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Specified Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interests in the Specified Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Specified Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.17078/128665554v.7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007707 FRAME: 0072

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Bryan Flory

Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent Title	Application No.	<u>Date of</u> Application	Patent No.	Date of Registration	Owner
Quasi- Synchronous, Magnetic Amplifier Regulated DC- DC Converter	10/388,854	14-Mar- 2003	6,785,151	31-Aug- 2004	SL Power Electronics Corporation
AC Overvoltage Protection Circuit	14/947,884	20-Nov- 2015	10,027,243	17-Jul-2018	SL Power Electronics Corporation
Active Inrush Current Limiter	17/159,321	27-Jan-2021	-	-	SL Power Electronics Corporation
Self Oscillating Inrush Current Limiting Converter	11/548,234	10-Oct- 2006	7,420,827	2-Sep-2008	SL Power Electronics Corporation
Bi-Directional DC-to-DC Power Converter	09/359,499	23-July- 1999	6,069,804	30-May- 2000	SL Power Electronics Corporation

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Registered Owner	Application/Registration#	Mark
SL Power Electronics	5079524	
Corporation		MH
SL Power Electronics Corporation	3622613	<i>≡</i> CONDOR
SL Power Electronics	3383902	CONDOR
Corporation		

Domain Names

Owner	Internet Domain Name	Expiration Date
SL Power Electronics	aultinc.com	9/7/2022
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	condordc.com	8/23/2022
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	condorpower.com	8/9/2026
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	psgpcs.com	5/7/2022
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	psgpqs.com	5/7/2022
Corporation		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007707 FRAME: 0074

074658.17078/128665554v.7

SL Power Electronics Corporation	slii.net	12/26/2022
SL Power Electronics	-1:1	7/20/2024
	slindustries.com	7/20/2024
Corporation	1. 1 4	4/7/2025
SL Power Electronics	slindustries.info	4/7/2025
Corporation		1/5/2021
SL Power Electronics	slpesolutioncenter.biz	1/6/2031
Corporation		1/5/2021
SL Power Electronics	slpesolutioncenter.com	1/6/2031
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	slpesolutioncenter.net	1/6/2031
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	slpower.biz	9/11/2022
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	slpower.com	10/2/2044
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	slpower.info	4/7/2025
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	slpower.net	7/17/2023
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	slpower.us	9/11/2022
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	slpowerelectronics.com	3/1/2026
Corporation	•	
SL Power Electronics	slpowerelectronics.net	7/28/2024
Corporation	1	
SL Power Electronics	sphpsg.com	1/28/2025
Corporation	~F-F~8.**	
SL Power Electronics	splppcs.com	5/7/2022
Corporation	Sp-pp site six	5,.,2022
SL Power Electronics	splppqs.com	5/7/2022
Corporation	spippqs.com	3,112022
SL Power Electronics	splppsg.com	5/7/2022
Corporation	эріррэд.сош	37772022
SL Power Electronics	steelpcs.com	5/8/2022
Corporation	steerpes.com	3/6/2022
SL Power Electronics	steel-pcs.com	5/9/2024
Corporation	steer-pes.com	31312024
SL Power Electronics	steelpqs.com	5/8/2022
Corporation	siccipqs.com	3/8/2022
SL Power Electronics	steel-pqs.com	5/9/2024
	sieer-pqs.com	31912024
Corporation St. Davier Floatranies	ataalmaa aa m	5/1/2024
SL Power Electronics	steelpsg.com	5/1/2024
Corporation		5/0/2024
SL Power Electronics	steel-psg.com	5/9/2024
Corporation		
SL Power Electronics	test-psg.com	5/1/2024
Corporation		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007707 FRAME: 0075